
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SINGLE TENDER NOTICE  
 
        Tender No: RCIL/E-Tender/22-23/SR/SC/ST/86 dated 19-08-2022. 
 

M/s. TELEINDIA NETWORKS PRIVATE LIMITED, 
# 46, 1st Floor, 5th Main, RPC Layout, 
Vijayanagar 2nd Stage, 
Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 104. 
 

Subject: Supply of DWDM Cards and Modules. 
 

          RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Secunderabad invites tender on ENIVIDA portal for “Supply of DWDM Cards 
and Modules” as per schedule of requirement (SOR) and specification enclosed to the tender document. 

 
रेलटेल कॉरपोरेशन ऑफ इंिडया िलिमटेड, िसकंदराबाद ने िनिवदा दÖतावेज के साथ संलµन आवÔयकता कì अनुसचूी 

(एसओआर) और िविनद¥श के अनुसार "डीडÊÐयडूीएम काडª और मॉड्यलू कì आपिूतª" के िलए एिनिवडा पोटªल पर िनिवदा 
आमंिýत कì ह।ै 

 
 
 

a) 
Bid Submission Start date 
बोली सबिमशन ÿारंभ िदनांक 19-08-2022 

b) 
Last date for Submission of Tender 
िनिवदा ÿÖतुत करने कì अंितम ितिथ 05-09-2022 at 15.00 hrs. 

c) 
Date of opening of E-Bids 
ई-बोिलयŌ के खुलने कì ितिथ 05-09-2022 at 15.30 hrs. 

d)  
Estimated Cost of the Work 
काम कì अनुमािनत लागत Rs 2,79,00,257- 

e) 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
बयाना धन जमा (ईएमडी) Rs 5,58,010/- 

f) 
Validity of offer 
ऑफर कì विैलिडटी 60 days from the date of opening of tender. 

g) 
Delivery Period  
िडलीवरी कì अविध  Within 90 days from the date of issue of LOA/PO 

h) 

Web address for availability of 
Tender document 
िनिवदा दÖतावेज कì उपलÊधता के िलए 
वेब पता 

Detailed tender notice and tender document are 
available at website https://railtel.enivida.com. 

  
Note: 
Eligible MSEs are exempted from EMD only. No other exemption will be given. 
पाý एमएसई को केवल ईएमडी से छूट दी गई ह।ै अÆय कोई छूट नहé दी जाएगी। 
 
Tender Notice and Tender Document are available on RailTel’s website and can be downloaded from 
www.railtelindia.com or from the e-Tendering portal https://railtel.eNivida.com. For online bid submission the 
tenderer will have to necessarily download an official online copy of the tender document from portal 

 

RailTel Corporation of India Limited 
A Government of India (Ministry of Railways) Undertaking 

1-10-39 to 44, 6A, 6th Floor, Begumpet Airport Road, Opp. Shoppers Stop, BEGUMPET, 
HYDERABAD- 500 016, Telangana. 



https://railtel.eNivida.com. All future Information viz. corrigendum /addendum/ amendments etc. for this Tender shall 
be posted on the e-Tendering Portal only. Printed copy of Tender document will not be sold from RailTel office. 
िनिवदा सचूना और िनिवदा दÖतावेज रेलटेल कì वेबसाइट पर उपलÊध ह§ और www.railtelindia.com से  या ई-ट¤डåरंग पोटªल से 
https://railtel.eNivida.com डाउनलोड िकए जा सकते ह§। ऑनलाइन बोली जमा करने के िलए िनिवदाकार को पोटªल 
https://railtel.eNivida.com से िनिवदा दÖतावेज कì एक आिधकाåरक ऑनलाइन ÿित डाउनलोड करनी होगी। इस िनिवदा के िलए 
भिवÕय कì सभी सचूनाएं अथाªत शुिĦपý/पåरिशĶ/संशोधन आिद केवल ई-ट¤डåरंग पोटªल पर पोÖट कì जाएंगी। िनिवदा दÖतावेज कì 
मुिþत ÿित रेलटेल कायाªलय से नहé बेची जाएगी। 
 
The bidder shall bear all costs associated with the preparation, submission/participation in the bid. RailTel in no way 
will be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or outcome. 
बोलीदाता बोली म¤ तयैारी, ÿÖतुतीकरण/भागीदारी से जुड़ी सभी लागतŌ को वहन करेगा। रेलटेल िकसी भी तरह से आचरण या पåरणाम 
कì परवाह िकए िबना इन लागतŌ के िलए िजÌमेदार या उ°रदायी नहé होगा। 
 
 
 

 
 

Sd/- 
यशपाल िसंह तोमर  

(Yashpal Singh Tomar) 
GGM/POM/SR 

 

 


